

CITY OF NORTH OAKS

Notice of Special Council Meeting of the North Oaks City Council

Pursuant to North Oaks Ordinance Number 31.01 (B), a Special Meeting of the City Council of North Oaks is called to commence Saturday, January 8, 2022 at 10:00 a.m. This meeting, will be held at the North Oaks Golf Club, 54 East Oaks Road, North Oaks, MN, as identified in the attached agenda. This meeting is being called pursuant to Minn. Stat. 412.191 and noticed per Minn Stat. 13D.04.

The purpose of the meeting is to consider items as included in the attached agenda.

The undersigned has called this meeting:

Mayor Kara Ries

Kara Ries

Posted January 4, 2022